

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD



2026:BHC-AUG:20601-DB

WRIT PETITION NO. 3005 OF 2016
(Nagnath Mahadappa Nigudge and others Vs. The State of
Maharashtra and others)

WITH

W.P. 2087/2016 WITH W.P. 2089/2016 WITH S.P. 2091/2016
WITH W.P. 2096/2016 WITH W.P. 3006/2016 WITH W.P.
3007/2016 WITH W.P. NO. 3008/2016 WITH W.P. 3009/2016
WITH W.P. 3010/2016 WITH W.P. 3011/2016 WITH W.P.
3012/2016 WITH W.P. 3013/2016 WITH W.P. 3014/2016 WITH
W.P. 3015/2016 WITH W.P. 3016/2016 WITH W.P. 3017/2016
WITH W.P. 3018/2016 WITH W.P. 4197/2016 WITH W.P.
4198/2016 WITH W.P. 4199/2016 WITH W.P. 4200/2016 WITH
W.P. 4201/2016 WITH W.P. 4202/2016 WITH W.P. 4203/2016

Mr. N.P. Patil-Jamalpurkar, Advocate for the petitioners
Mrs. M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 6
Mr. A.T. Jadhavar, Advocate for respondent No. 7

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 22nd JULY, 2016

PER COURT :

The learned A.G.P., by way of last opportunity,
prays for four weeks' time for filing the reply. Time
granted as prayed for. No prayer for further
adjournment would be entertained. Stand over to 29th
August, 2016.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE

[S.S. SHINDE]
JUDGE